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Y O U R  R I G H T S

Everyone has the r ight  to feel  safe and to
l ive in an environment where you are
protected from violence, neglect  or  any other
form of abuse

1

Abuse  is  when you are being hurt .  Examples
of abuse are:

Emotional :  someone is hurt ing you with
their  words
Physical :  someone hurts your body 
Sexual :  sexual  behaviour forced on you
without your consent
Neglect fu l :  when you aren' t  g iven basic
things to feel  safe (e.g.  food, a place to
l ive)

Interact ion supports your r ight  to express
your needs and have control  and choice in
your l i fe
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B E H A V I O U R S  O F
C O N C E R N

Interact ion supports your safety,  wel fare and
wel l -being 

2

Interact ion wants to provide you with support
to manage any behaviours of concern

Behaviours of concern  are behaviours that
can harm you or anyone else's l i fe or safety 

Interact ion wi l l  look at  d i f ferent r isks when
helping with behaviours of  concern
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S T A F F  R O L E S

3

Staff  have a duty of  care to you

Staf f  wi l l  need to complete an incident form i f
something happens that harms you or
someone else

This means they want to reduce the r isk of
behaviours of  concerns 

I f  you have any quest ions,  ask the staf f
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B E H A V I O U R
S U P P O R T  P L A N S

Interact ion wi l l  work wi th you to develop
strategies to help you manage any
behaviours of  concern l ike how to keep you
safe,  calm, and keep others f rom harm 

4

Staff  working with you wi l l  need to pract ice
these strategies wi th you. These wi l l  be
wri t ten in a behaviour support  p lan

Consent wi l l  be asked from you or your
guardian before staf f  begin to pract ice these
strategies

Your behaviour support  p lan wi l l  be reviewed
every 12 months
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P R O H I B I T E D
P R A C T I C E S

5

Staff  are not al lowed to use a prohibi ted
pract ice 

I f  a prohibi ted pract ice is used, you must
report  i t  to Interact ion's managers
immediately 

Interact ion wi l l  report  any prohibi ted
pract ices to the NDIS Qual i ty and Safeguards
Commission

Examples of  prohibited practices  include: 
Physical  punishment (or abuse)
Force-feeding or not giv ing any food
Any punishment that  wi l l  scare you
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R E S T R I C T I V E
P R A C T I C E S

Restrictive practices  can be:
Chemical :  a medicat ion or chemical
substance used to inf luence behaviour
Environmental :  using physical  barr iers
such as locks 
Mechanical :  using a device such as bed
rai ls 
Physical :  using physical  force to inf luence
behaviour
Seclusion: placing a part ic ipant in a space
or room where they can' t  exi t  

6

Restr ict ive pract ices is not al lowing someone
to do something for their  own safety

Interact ion wi l l  speak to you and your
guardian, and ask for  consent before a
restr ict ive pract ice is f inal ised and put in a
behaviour support  p lan.
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